
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLINS, Daniel White Hall 11.02  (–0.6) 4(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Rodney Pine Bluff 11.19  (–0.6) 4(2) 8

3 COOPER, Deante Watson Chapel 11.26  (–0.6) 4(3) 6

4 MOORE, Daniel Watson Chapel 11.38  (–0.4) 3(1) 5

5 ROBINSON, Kameron Jacksonville 11.43  (–0.4) 3(2) 4

6 BUCKNER, Desean White Hall 11.45  (–0.6) 4(4) 3

7 HADLEY, Kerry White Hall 11.54  (–0.4) 3(3) 2

8 WOODARD, Treyvon Pine Bluff 11.55  (–0.6) 4(5) 1

9 CURLY, Maleek Jacksonville 11.59  (–0.6) 4(6)

10 CAMPBELL, Casvis Pine Bluff 11.64  (–0.6) 4(7)

11 WALKER, Jonathan Watson Chapel 11.70  (–0.6) 4(8)

12 WOODS, Alijah Sylvan Hills 11.72  (–2.1) 2(1)

13 GAITHER, Myles Sylvan Hills 11.72  (–2.1) 2(2)

14 NEWMAN, Anthony Watson Chapel 11.76  (–0.4) 3(4)

15 ALEXANDER, Corey Parkview 11.78  (–0.4) 3(5)

16 ALLEN, Brandon Maumelle 11.80  (–2.1) 2(3)

17 BROWN, Dylan Hall 11.91  (–2.1) 2(4)

18 MACON, Kinady Sylvan Hills 11.92  (–2.1) 2(5)

19 GONDER, Ja'Vontae Jacksonville 11.96  (–2.8) 1(1)

20 MARK, Tra' Hall 12.02  (–2.8) 1(2)

21 SMITH, Jayvis Maumelle 12.04  (–0.4) 3(6)

22 DANIELS, Chaleb Pine Bluff 12.06  (–2.1) 2(6)

23 CAMPOS, Johnathon Parkview 12.09  (–2.1) 2(7)

24 JOHNSON, Quincy Hall 12.11  (–2.8) 1(3)

25 MARKS, Tradon White Hall 12.15  (–0.4) 3(7)

26 BENNETT, Trent Parkview 12.17  (–2.8) 1(4)

27 JOHNSON, Kendrick Hall 12.33  (–2.8) 1(5)

28 SHUTES, Jamir Sylvan Hills 12.36  (–2.1) 2(8)

29 BANKS, Webster Jacksonville 12.42  (–0.4) 3(8)

30 HARRIS, Keith Parkview 12.46  (–2.8) 1(6)

31 DICKERSON, Javis Maumelle 12.54  (–2.8) 1(7)

#30 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLINS, Daniel White Hall 22.42  (–0.6) 4(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Rodney Pine Bluff 22.58  (–0.6) 4(2) 8

3 COOPER, Deante Watson Chapel 22.82  (–0.6) 4(3) 6

4 FEEMSTER, Demetrius Parkview 23.26  (–0.6) 4(4) 5

5 BUCKNER, Desean White Hall 23.38  (–0.6) 4(5) 4

6 GIPSON, Kalen Pine Bluff 23.41  (–0.4) 3(1) 3

7 WOODARD, Treyvon Pine Bluff 23.50  (–0.6) 4(6) 2

8 ROBINSON, Kameron Jacksonville 23.52  (–0.4) 3(2) 1

9 CURLY, Maleek Jacksonville 23.80  (–0.4) 3(3)

10 EVANS, Kobe Watson Chapel 23.84  (–0.6) 4(7)

11 ALLEN, Brandon Maumelle 23.96  (–1.1) 2(1)

12 SMITH, Jayvis Maumelle 23.96  (–1.1) 2(2)
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#30 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 BANKS, Webster Jacksonville 24.05  (–1.3) 1(1)

14 GREEN, Zaire White Hall 24.07  (–1.1) 2(3)

15 MARK, Tra' Hall 24.08  (–1.3) 1(2)

16 GAITHER, Myles Sylvan Hills 24.27  (–0.4) 3(4)

17 HAYES, Elijah Maumelle 24.33  (–1.3) 1(3)

18 PACE, Maxwell Maumelle 24.41  (–1.1) 2(4)

19 ALEXANDER, Corey Parkview 24.48  (–0.4) 3(5)

20 SMITH, Austen Parkview 24.55  (–1.1) 2(5)

21 CARTWRIGHT, Lagarrrius White Hall 24.63  (–1.1) 2(6)

22 WOODS, Alijah Sylvan Hills 24.82  (–1.3) 1(4)

23 BENNETT, Trent Parkview 24.88  (–1.1) 2(7)

24 DANIELS, Chaleb Pine Bluff 25.06  (–0.4) 3(6)

25 RICHMAN, Jeremiah Hall 25.29  (–1.3) 1(5)

26 GONDER, Ja'Vontae Jacksonville 25.52  (–0.6) 4(8)

27 MACON, Kinady Sylvan Hills 25.65  (–1.3) 1(6)

28 JEFFERSON, Christian Hall 26.28  (–1.3) 1(7)

29 JOHNSON, Kendrick Hall 27.61  (–1.3) 1(8)

#24 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUFF, Caleb Pine Bluff 49.49 4(1) 10

2 MOORE, Daniel Watson Chapel 50.48 4(2) 8

3 COOPER, Deante Watson Chapel 50.50 4(3) 6

4 GIPSON, Kalen Pine Bluff 51.25 4(4) 5

5 ROBINSON, Kameron Jacksonville 51.89 1(1) 4

6 CARTWRIGHT, Lagarrrius White Hall 53.71 3(1) 3

7 DANIELS, Chaleb Pine Bluff 53.75 3(2) 2

8 PRUITT, Trevon White Hall 53.85 3(3) 1

9 WILLIAMS, Micah Sylvan Hills 54.04 4(5)

10 MORGAN, Jacob White Hall 54.47 3(4)

11 KEENY, Nic Parkview 55.06 4(6)

12 YOUNG, CALVIN Pine Bluff 55.56 2(1)

13 MACON, Kinady Sylvan Hills 55.64 1(2)

14 WHITFIELD, Maurice Maumelle 55.80 2(2)

15 WILSON, Colby Watson Chapel 56.25 2(3)

16 SMITH, Austen Parkview 56.30 2(4)

17 DRAKE, Koby White Hall 56.31 4(7)

18 WADE, Bryan Maumelle 56.39 1(3)

19 FEEMSTER, Demetrius Parkview 56.72 3(5)

20 CUNNINGHAM, Taevion Sylvan Hills 56.90 4(8)

21 HARRIS, Kamrien Parkview 56.97 3(6)

22 ALLEN, Brandon Maumelle 57.35 3(7)

23 ROBERTS, Jayson Sylvan Hills 57.43 2(5)

24 PALMER, Kalon Maumelle 58.29 2(6)

25 ROGERS, K'Darrius Jacksonville 58.70 1(4)

26 RICHMAN, Jeremiah Hall 59.21 3(8)
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#24 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
27 MARK, Tra' Hall 59.64 1(5)

28 DILLARD, Jimmy Hall 1:00.79 1(6)

29 CALDWELL, Q Jacksonville 1:03.20 2(7)

#28 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OWENS, Travis Watson Chapel 2:09.69 3(1) 10

2 COLEMAN, Tray Sylvan Hills 2:11.91 3(2) 8

3 KAMANGA, Isiah Parkview 2:13.91 3(3) 6

4 HARROD, Tyler Maumelle 2:14.60 3(4) 5

5 MELTON, Tyler Maumelle 2:16.84 3(5) 4

6 BOLAND, Stephan Maumelle 2:16.98 3(6) 3

7 BARNETT, Ro Jon Parkview 2:18.75 3(7) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Caleb Parkview 2:23.82 2(1) 1

9 JONES, Ryan Watson Chapel 2:25.14 2(2)

10 JEFFERSON, Thomas Sylvan Hills 2:27.12 2(3)

11 LEWIS, Byron White Hall 2:28.96 2(4)

12 JONES, Najahwon Pine Bluff 2:29.07 2(5)

13 FEARS, Jalon Jacksonville 2:30.34 1(1)

14 GARZA, Christian Maumelle 2:30.59 2(6)

15 WALTON, Jacory Watson Chapel 2:31.51 3(8)

16 RHODES, Tilton Pine Bluff 2:31.57 2(7)

17 MCCLENDON, Gary Jacksonville 2:35.53 2(8)

18 SHAW, Paul Jacksonville 2:35.57 2(9)

19 BONDS, Jordan Jacksonville 2:37.64 1(2)

20 EAGLE, Ryan White Hall 3:31.28 1(3)

GLOVER, Jamal White Hall DQ 1

#20 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MELTON, Tyler Maumelle 4:53.82 2(1) 10

2 COLEMAN, Tray Sylvan Hills 4:59.29 2(2) 8

3 MCDONALD, Clay Maumelle 4:59.77 2(3) 6

4 AGUILAR, Kevin Parkview 5:00.86 2(4) 5

5 ROMERO, Huri Parkview 5:02.15 2(5) 4

6 BENTLEY, Camden Maumelle 5:13.51 2(6) 3

7 OWENS, Travis Watson Chapel 5:16.47 2(7) 2

8 TATE, Allen White Hall 5:17.38 2(8) 1

9 WHALEY, Tommy Maumelle 5:25.89 2(9)

10 VERDIN, Hugo Parkview 5:27.36 1(1)

11 COLEMAN, Jonathan Hall 5:31.15 1(2)

12 BONDS, Jordan Jacksonville 5:37.18 2(10)

13 WALTON, Jacory Watson Chapel 5:39.43 2(11)

14 JONES, Najahwon Pine Bluff 5:45.21 1(3)

15 TEAGUE, Jackson Jacksonville 5:48.54 1(4)

16 BONDS, Ashton Jacksonville 5:51.07 1(5)
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#20 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 GLOVER, Jamal White Hall 6:13.24 1(6)

18 POCKRUS, Eli Sylvan Hills 6:13.28 1(7)

19 HOUSTON, Chris White Hall 6:30.10 1(8)

20 PRUITT, Y. King White Hall 6:32.81 1(9)

21 JEFFERSON, Thomas Sylvan Hills 6:33.74 2(12)

22 COAKLEY, Darrius Parkview 6:48.25 1(10)

#32 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MELTON, Tyler Maumelle 11:03.46 10

2 AGUILAR, Kevin Parkview 11:08.88 8

3 MCDONALD, Clay Maumelle 11:11.08 6

4 ROMERO, Huri Parkview 11:21.03 5

5 HARROD, Tyler Maumelle 11:40.52 4

6 BENTLEY, Camden Maumelle 11:58.07 3

7 VERDIN, Hugo Parkview 12:22.53 2

8 SYKES, Keyonte Watson Chapel 12:32.94 1

9 COLEMAN, Jonathan Hall 12:51.28

10 TEAGUE, Jackson Jacksonville 14:03.21

11 PARRIS, Kyron Watson Chapel 14:12.15

12 BONDS, Ashton Jacksonville 14:29.97

GLOVER, Jamal White Hall DNF

ANJOLOK, Kalwine White Hall DNF

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUFF, Caleb Pine Bluff 14.49  (–0.4) 3(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Dau'zhu Pine Bluff 15.23  (–0.4) 3(2) 8

3 SUEN, Wesley Parkview 15.61  (–0.4) 3(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Quincy Hall 15.74  (–0.4) 3(4) 5

5 HAYES, Elijah Maumelle 16.60  (–0.4) 3(5) 4

6 PRIDE, Dorian Parkview 16.90  (–0.4) 3(6) 3

7 GABLE, Cedric Maumelle 17.27  (–0.4) 3(7) 2

8 HENRY, Emmanuel Sylvan Hills 17.41  (–1.4) 2(1) 1

9 GREEN, Zaire White Hall 17.68  (–2.2) 1(1)

10 GRIFFIN, Tajche Parkview 18.02  (–1.4) 2(2)

11 WALKER, T.K White Hall 18.25  (–2.2) 1(2)

12 SMITH, Jalon Parkview 18.29  (–1.4) 2(3)

13 RICHARDSON, Tyler Jacksonville 19.29  (–1.4) 2(4)

14 TAYLOR, Marcus White Hall 19.56  (–2.2) 1(3)

15 TURNER, Xavier Sylvan Hills 19.82  (–1.4) 2(5)

16 JONES, Zion Pine Bluff 19.93  (–1.4) 2(6)

17 WILLIAMSON, Tiwon Maumelle 20.02  (–2.2) 1(4)

18 CLARKE, Tavarius Jacksonville 20.25  (–2.2) 1(5)

19 DONAHUE, Nicoli Jacksonville 20.69  (–2.2) 1(6)

20 SMITH, Isaiah Sylvan Hills 22.19  (–2.2) 1(7)
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#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 HOUSTON, Chris White Hall 25.56  (–2.2) 1(8)

#26 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRIDE, Dorian Parkview 41.26 4(1) 10

2 HAYES, Elijah Maumelle 42.23 4(2) 8

3 SUEN, Wesley Parkview 44.43 4(3) 6

4 GREEN, Zaire White Hall 45.01 1(1) 5

5 RUFF, Caleb Pine Bluff 45.53 4(4) 4

6 JACKSON, Zavion White Hall 46.30 3(1) 3

7 BROWN, Quintavion Watson Chapel 46.42 3(2) 2

8 WILLIAMSON, Tiwon Maumelle 46.71 3(3) 1

9 DRAKE, Koby White Hall 47.46 4(5)

10 GRIFFIN, Tajche Parkview 47.84 4(6)

11 TAYLOR, Marcus White Hall 48.10 1(2)

12 SMITH, Jalon Parkview 48.20 3(4)

13 TURNER, Xavier Sylvan Hills 48.21 2(1)

14 CLARKE, Tavarius Jacksonville 48.22 2(2)

15 DONAHUE, Nicoli Jacksonville 49.65 2(3)

16 HENRY, Emmanuel Sylvan Hills 51.23 3(5)

17 SMITH, Isaiah Sylvan Hills 52.09 2(4)

18 BANKS, Webster Jacksonville 52.80 3(6)

19 MCDADE, Eddie Jacksonville 53.25 1(3)

#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 White Hall (A) 42.97 10

2 Watson Chapel (A) 43.46 8

3 Jacksonville (A) 44.73 6

4 Maumelle (A) 44.82 5

5 Parkview (A) 44.98 4

6 Sylvan Hills (A) 45.25 3

7 Hall (A) 45.97 2

Pine Bluff (A) DNF

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pine Bluff (A) 3:31.59 10

2 Parkview (A) 3:35.59 8

3 White Hall (A) 3:40.46 6

4 Sylvan Hills (A) 3:44.79 5

5 Maumelle (A) 3:45.03 4

6 Jacksonville (A) 3:53.22 3

7 Hall (A) 3:56.06 2

5A CENTRAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
White Hall, AR
White Hall HS

4/23/2019 - 4/25/2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
MacDonald Timing, LLC

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/23/2019 9:17 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Parkview (A) 8:56.70 10

2 Sylvan Hills (A) 9:14.76 8

3 Maumelle (A) 9:15.77 6

4 White Hall (A) 9:35.53 5

5 Jacksonville (A) 9:48.23 4

Watson Chapel (A) DQ

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WHITE, Daedrian Pine Bluff 6' 5" 10

2 JACKSON, Zavion White Hall 6' 4" 8

3 JOHNSON, Quincy Hall 5' 8" 6

4 GABLE, Cedric Maumelle 5' 8" 5

5 PRUITT, Trevon White Hall 5' 8" 3.5

5 CURLY, Maleek Jacksonville 5' 8" 3.5

7 EPPERSON, Kissac Sylvan Hills 5' 6" 2

8 BUCKNER, Desean White Hall 5' 6" 1

RILEY, Kristian Parkview NH

KAMANGA, JEFFREY Parkview NH

SUEN, Wesley Parkview NH

PRUITT, Y. King White Hall NH

BONDS, Jordan Jacksonville NH

SMITH, Jalon Parkview NH

MCDADE, Eddie Jacksonville NH

MACON, Kinady Sylvan Hills NH

HARRIS, Kendall Sylvan Hills NH

GREER, Carlos Sylvan Hills NH

SMITH, Kenon Watson Chapel NH

#12 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SPENCER, Matthew Sylvan Hills 9' 8"

2 DAVIS, JaDarren Sylvan Hills 8' 8"

3 WELCH, Hayden White Hall 7' 8"

3 JEFFERSON, Thomas Sylvan Hills 7' 8"

3 SAVAGE, Freddy Watson Chapel 7' 8"

6 TRUJILLO, Jonathan White Hall 7' 8"

7 GILL, Sammy Sylvan Hills 7' 8"

8 BONDS, Jordan Jacksonville 6' 8"

8 SYKES, Keyonte Watson Chapel 6' 8"

10 DONAHUE, Nicoli Jacksonville 6' 8"

10 GARZA, Christian Maumelle 6' 8"

TEAGUE, Jackson Jacksonville NH

SMITH, Kenon Watson Chapel NH
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#4 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WOODARD, Treyvon Pine Bluff 22' 31 /2   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WHITE, Daedrian Pine Bluff 22' 1"   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 COLLINS, Daniel White Hall 21' 7"   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SUEN, Wesley Parkview 20' 11"   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Quincy Hall 20' 10"   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 MARKS, Tradon White Hall 20' 61 /2   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 GONDER, Ja'Vontae Jacksonville 20' 0"   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 CURLY, Maleek Jacksonville 19' 91 /2   (NW) 2(8) 1

9 CALDWELL, Q Jacksonville 19' 9"   (NW) 1(1)

9 COLEMAN, Tray Sylvan Hills 19' 9"   (NW) 2(9)

9 ROBINSON, Kameron Jacksonville 19' 9"   (NW) 2(9)

12 FEEMSTER, Demetrius Parkview 19' 8"   (NW) 2(11)

13 CARTWRIGHT, Lagarrrius White Hall 19' 7"   (NW) 1(2)

13 WILLIAMS, Micah Sylvan Hills 19' 7"   (NW) 2(12)

15 CURRY, Devin Watson Chapel 19' 2"   (NW) 2(13)

16 JOHNSON, Kendrick Hall 19' 01 /2   (NW) 1(3)

17 WALKER, T.K White Hall 19' 0"   (NW) 1(4)

18 JONES, Zion Pine Bluff 18' 7"   (NW) 1(5)

18 BROWN, Dylan Hall 18' 7"   (NW) 1(5)

20 KONES, Jakobi Sylvan Hills 17' 10"   (NW) 1(7)

21 CAMPOS, Johnathon Parkview 17' 31 /2   (NW) 1(8)

22 HARRIS, Keith Parkview 16' 4"   (NW) 1(9)

23 IVORY, George Watson Chapel 16' 11 /2   (NW) 1(10)

24 HALL, Dwight Sylvan Hills 15' 5"   (NW) 1(11)

RICHMAN, Jeremiah Hall FOUL 1

#6 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WHITE, Daedrian Pine Bluff 45' 5"   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WOODARD, Treyvon Pine Bluff 44' 3"   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 COLLINS, Daniel White Hall 44' 2"   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MARKS, Tradon White Hall 41' 6"   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 CALDWELL, Q Jacksonville 41' 6"   (NW) 2(4) 4

6 CURRY, Devin Watson Chapel 40' 11"   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 COLEMAN, Tray Sylvan Hills 40' 10"   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 SUEN, Wesley Parkview 40' 1"   (NW) 2(8) 1

9 GONDER, Ja'Vontae Jacksonville 39' 10"   (NW) 2(9)

10 WILLIAMS, Micah Sylvan Hills 39' 91 /2   (NW) 1(1)

11 WHITE, Johnny Parkview 39' 6"   (NW) 1(2)

12 CURLY, Maleek Jacksonville 39' 4"   (NW) 1(3)

13 BROWN, Dylan Hall 38' 6"   (NW) 1(4)

13 KONES, Jakobi Sylvan Hills 38' 6"   (NW) 2(10)

15 KAMANGA, JEFFREY Parkview 38' 4"   (NW) 2(11)

16 FEEMSTER, Demetrius Parkview 38' 3"   (NW) 1(5)

17 THOMAS, Mikell Sylvan Hills 37' 10"   (NW) 1(6)

18 BROWN, Quintavion Watson Chapel 37' 2"   (NW) 2(12)
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#6 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 ROBINSON, Kameron Jacksonville 36' 8"   (NW) 1(7)

20 MARK, Tra' Hall 36' 61 /2   (NW) 1(8)

21 GREEN, Zaire White Hall 36' 5"   (NW) 1(9)

22 DILLARD, Jimmy Hall 35' 2"   (NW) 1(10)

23 RICHMAN, Jeremiah Hall 32' 2"   (NW) 1(11)

#8 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCCAULLEY, Thomas Parkview 45' 31 /2 3(1) 10

2 MAYO, William Sylvan Hills 43' 103 /4 3(2) 8

3 FORDSON, Devin Jacksonville 40' 81 /2 2(1) 6

4 MURRY, Joe Watson Chapel 40' 7" 3(3) 5

5 LUSK, Bryce Pine Bluff 39' 3" 3(4) 4

6 JERMON, Queshawan White Hall 38' 4" 3(5) 3

7 LAMBERT, Kyle White Hall 38' 31 /2 3(6) 2

8 JOHNSON, AJ White Hall 38' 1" 2(2) 1

9 CHAMBLEE, Alex Maumelle 37' 10" 3(7)

10 DICKERSON, KJ Parkview 37' 2" 2(3)

11 DILLARD, Jarvis Hall 36' 2" 2(4)

12 FLOYD, Nate Sylvan Hills 36' 0" 2(5)

13 STANLEY, Keelan Sylvan Hills 35' 7" 2(6)

14 CLARK, Bradley Pine Bluff 35' 4" 1(1)

15 KELLY, Derick Parkview 34' 91 /2 2(7)

16 HOWARD, Malcolm Pine Bluff 34' 51 /2 3(8)

17 BILBREW, Dante Jacksonville 34' 5" 1(2)

18 CASEY, Marquez Jacksonville 34' 31 /2 2(8)

19 BOYKINS LLL, Eugene Pine Bluff 33' 0" 2(9)

20 HURT, Tolliver Watson Chapel 32' 71 /2 2(10)

21 LEWIS, Adareus Watson Chapel 32' 61 /2 3(9)

22 SANDERS, Jackson White Hall 32' 1" 1(3)

23 BEY, Kaire Parkview 31' 9" 1(4)

24 STAPLETON, Amari Sylvan Hills 30' 101 /2 3(10)

25 PORTER, Eli Maumelle 29' 4" 1(5)

26 ABDI, Salim Hall 29' 1" 1(6)

27 GORDON, Jaylone Hall 28' 11" 1(7)

28 CRITTEN, Jeremiah Maumelle 27' 91 /2 1(8)

29 KAISER, Ethan Maumelle 25' 81 /2 1(9)

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MAYO, William Sylvan Hills 134' 0" 3(1) 10

2 FORDSON, Devin Jacksonville 128' 8" 3(2) 8

3 PAGE, Dakota White Hall 126' 4" 3(3) 6

4 STANLEY, Keelan Sylvan Hills 123' 10" 3(4) 5

5 HOWARD, Malcolm Pine Bluff 120' 0" 3(5) 4

6 CASEY, Marquez Jacksonville 118' 8" 3(6) 3
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 CHAMBLEE, Alex Maumelle 116' 0" 2(1) 2

8 GLOVER, Calvin White Hall 106' 1" 2(2) 1

9 CRITTEN, Jeremiah Maumelle 100' 1" 1(1)

10 PLUMLEE, Logan White Hall 99' 7" 1(2)

11 CLARK, Bradley Pine Bluff 99' 0" 3(7)

12 BILBREW, Dante Jacksonville 98' 3" 1(3)

13 JERMON, Queshawan White Hall 92' 2" 2(3)

14 FLOYD, Nate Sylvan Hills 92' 0" 2(4)

15 ROBERTS, Jayson Sylvan Hills 91' 1" 3(8)

16 DICKERSON, KJ Parkview 90' 8" 2(5)

17 PORTER, Eli Maumelle 90' 7" 1(4)

18 GORDON, Jaylone Hall 89' 1" 3(9)

19 MURRY, Joe Watson Chapel 88' 9" 1(5)

20 DILLARD, Jarvis Hall 85' 10" 2(6)

21 MCKENZIE, Kendall Parkview 85' 2" 2(7)

22 FERRELL, Mekhi Watson Chapel 82' 3" 2(8)

23 HURT, Tolliver Watson Chapel 80' 3" 2(9)

24 KELLY, Derick Parkview 79' 5" 1(6)

25 ABDI, Salim Hall 78' 11" 1(7)

26 BOYKINS LLL, Eugene Pine Bluff 78' 1" 3(10)

27 URQUHART, Tariq Watson Chapel 69' 2" 2(10)

28 BEY, Kaire Parkview 67' 2" 1(8)

29 JOHNSON, Jacob Maumelle 57' 2" 1(9)

WATSON, Jaelon Jacksonville FOUL 2

LUSK, Bryce Pine Bluff FOUL 3

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TEMPLE, Sierra Maumelle 12.34  (–1.5) 4(1) 10

2 DANGHA, Ann Hall 12.43  (–1.5) 4(2) 8

3 MOORE, Tahlia White Hall 12.60  (–1.5) 4(3) 6

4 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills 12.64  (–1.5) 4(4) 5

5 LEE, Alexis Sylvan Hills 12.73  (–1.5) 4(5) 4

6 AKINS, Jade Hall 12.83  (–0.7) 3(1) 3

7 HARRIS, Ayana Sylvan Hills 12.93  (–1.5) 4(6) 2

8 FLEENOR, Jamie Sylvan Hills 13.00  (–0.7) 3(2) 1

9 BOYCE, Z'mari Watson Chapel 13.13  (–0.7) 3(3)

10 JEAN-PIERRE, Akia Hall 13.13  (–1.5) 4(7)

11 MCNEAL, Karalynn Parkview 13.19  (–0.7) 3(4)

12 BARNUM, Sydni Maumelle 13.23  (–0.7) 3(5)

13 HAYES, Tyonna Watson Chapel 13.33  (–1.5) 4(8)

14 BAKER, Kinsley Parkview 13.34  (–0.7) 3(6)

15 NESMITH, Jordan Parkview 13.37  (–0.7) 3(7)

16 FARRIS, Jakiya Watson Chapel 13.53  (–2.7) 1(1)

17 RALEFORD, Saidah Jacksonville 13.57  (–2.7) 1(2)

18 ROGERS, India Watson Chapel 13.82  (–2.7) 1(3)
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 LAWSON, Sh'layna White Hall 13.96  (–1.9) 2(1)

20 SEAHORN, Alaedric Pine Bluff 13.99  (–0.7) 3(8)

21 ALLEN, Laraya Maumelle 14.05  (–1.9) 2(2)

22 HUSKEY, Brooklyn White Hall 14.10  (–1.9) 2(3)

23 COOPER, Dianne Parkview 14.19  (–1.9) 2(4)

24 ROBINSON, Brooklyn Maumelle 14.24  (–1.9) 2(5)

25 CLARK, Elesia Pine Bluff 14.29  (–1.9) 2(6)

26 MALONE, Praise Pine Bluff 14.31  (–1.9) 2(7)

27 MARSHALL, Timmyah Jacksonville 14.33  (–1.9) 2(8)

28 BILBREW, Evianna Jacksonville 14.56  (–2.7) 1(4)

29 MONTGOMERY, Tytiana Pine Bluff 14.90  (–2.7) 1(5)

30 ROBINSON, Jakyla Hall 15.22  (–2.7) 1(6)

#29 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DANGHA, Ann Hall 25.23  (–0.8) 4(1) 10

2 LEE, Alexis Sylvan Hills 25.97  (–0.8) 4(2) 8

3 MOORE, Tahlia White Hall 26.24  (–0.8) 4(3) 6

4 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills 26.49  (–0.8) 4(4) 5

5 WHITE, Morgan Pine Bluff 26.97  (–0.8) 4(5) 4

6 WATKINS, Felicity Sylvan Hills 27.09  (–0.8) 4(6) 3

7 JEAN-PIERRE, Akia Hall 27.13  (–0.8) 4(7) 2

8 TEMPLE, Sierra Maumelle 27.15  (–0.8) 4(8) 1

9 PHILLIPS, Alexus Parkview 27.18  (–1.2) 3(1)

10 BOYCE, Z'mari Watson Chapel 27.20  (–1.2) 3(2)

11 CALLUM, Tamaree Pine Bluff 27.23  (–1.2) 3(3)

12 FARRIS, Jakiya Watson Chapel 27.67  (–0.7) 1(1)

13 BARNUM, Sydni Maumelle 27.82  (–1.2) 2(1)

14 WHITNEY-JOHNS, N'dya Parkview 27.84  (–1.2) 3(4)

15 WILLIAMS, Haven Sylvan Hills 28.03  (–1.2) 3(5)

16 MCNEAL, Karalynn Parkview 28.30  (–1.2) 3(6)

17 RALEFORD, Saidah Jacksonville 28.82  (–1.2) 2(2)

18 WILLIAMS, Nekiya Watson Chapel 28.85  (–1.2) 2(3)

19 MASSEY, Denasia Watson Chapel 29.33  (–1.2) 2(4)

20 LAWSON, Sh'layna White Hall 29.44  (–1.2) 3(7)

21 SEAHORN, Alaedric Pine Bluff 29.93  (–1.2) 2(5)

22 NESMITH, Jordan Parkview 30.19  (–1.2) 3(8)

23 HARDIN, Dallyce Maumelle 30.23  (–1.2) 2(6)

24 BAILEY, Kyrah Maumelle 30.28  (–1.2) 2(7)

25 KELLEY, Amaria White Hall 31.90  (–0.7) 1(2)

26 CHUBB, Tyunna White Hall 32.03  (–0.7) 1(3)

#23 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DANGHA, Ann Hall 58.93 4(1) 10

2 PAYTON, Skylar Sylvan Hills 1:00.77 4(2) 8
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#23 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 WATKINS, Felicity Sylvan Hills 1:01.08 4(3) 6

4 PHILLIPS, Alexus Parkview 1:01.24 4(4) 5

5 WHITTED, Taylor Watson Chapel 1:03.91 4(5) 4

6 WHITNEY-JOHNS, N'dya Parkview 1:04.83 3(1) 3

7 HUSKEY, Brooklyn White Hall 1:04.99 3(2) 2

8 BLACKMAN, Paige Parkview 1:05.87 3(3) 1

9 JONES, Daviunia Sylvan Hills 1:06.04 4(6)

10 MARSHALL, Timmyah Jacksonville 1:06.31 3(4)

11 CALLUM, Tamaree Pine Bluff 1:06.54 4(7)

12 MCFADDEN, Keiara Watson Chapel 1:06.68 1(1)

13 FLEENOR, Jamie Sylvan Hills 1:07.78 4(8)

14 STEWARD, Hope Pine Bluff 1:09.21 3(5)

15 BILBREW, Evianna Jacksonville 1:11.11 1(2)

16 BAILEY, Kyrah Maumelle 1:11.11 3(6)

17 PORTER, Tierra Hall 1:11.65 3(7)

18 WILSON, Paris Maumelle 1:11.79 2(1)

19 WOOTEN, Dominique Maumelle 1:11.91 2(2)

20 PARHAM, Ciarra Jacksonville 1:12.00 2(3)

21 KENTLE, DeKeria Watson Chapel 1:13.13 3(8)

22 FLANNIGAN, Lauren Parkview 1:14.37 2(4)

23 CHUBB, Tyunna White Hall 1:17.06 2(5)

24 SEAHORN, Alaedric Pine Bluff 1:20.77 1(3)

25 WRIGHT, Raven Maumelle 1:29.13 2(6)

#27 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DANDRIDGE, Asya Sylvan Hills 2:36.28 2(1) 10

2 WHITE, Brooke Pine Bluff 2:36.93 2(2) 8

3 BARHAM, Adley Maumelle 2:39.22 2(3) 6

4 ORTEGA, Victoria Maumelle 2:42.72 2(4) 5

5 HARRIS, Liana Sylvan Hills 2:43.16 2(5) 4

6 BARNES, Taylor Parkview 2:45.18 2(6) 3

7 GARRNER, Dorilyn Watson Chapel 2:49.60 2(7) 2

8 BLACKMAN, Paige Parkview 2:52.47 2(8) 1

9 THOMASSON, Desiree Parkview 2:52.53 1(1)

10 JOHNSON, Hannah Jacksonville 2:55.41 1(2)

11 HOWARD, Tamara Parkview 2:55.56 2(9)

12 RAMOS, Stephanie Maumelle 2:55.84 2(10)

13 MATTHEWS, Margaret Maumelle 2:57.84 1(3)

14 LEDER, Sara White Hall 3:03.36 1(4)

15 GREEN, Amya Watson Chapel 3:10.15 1(5)

16 PEGLER, Dannyel White Hall 3:12.84 2(11)

17 KENTLE, DeKeria Watson Chapel 3:13.87 1(6)

18 PARHAM, Ciarra Jacksonville 3:15.46 1(7)

19 DEMPSEY, Madison White Hall 3:17.51 1(8)

20 HARRIS, Erin White Hall 3:18.18 1(9)
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#27 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 FREEMAN, Teariney Hall 3:23.05 1(10)

22 DUPREE, Ally Jacksonville 3:29.00 1(11)

#19 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ORTEGA, Victoria Maumelle 5:55.00 10

2 BARHAM, Adley Maumelle 6:09.18 8

3 RAMOS, Stephanie Maumelle 6:13.06 6

4 HARRIS, Liana Sylvan Hills 6:17.53 5

5 BURNS, Akalah Watson Chapel 6:46.20 4

6 GARRNER, Dorilyn Watson Chapel 6:51.02 3

7 VINT, Neela Maumelle 6:59.77 2

8 LEDER, Sara White Hall 7:07.99 1

9 DAVISON, Britton Parkview 7:20.67

10 DEMPSEY, Madison White Hall 7:42.03

11 DUPREE, Ally Jacksonville 7:47.09

12 JOHNSON, Latasha Hall 8:07.35

13 COOPER, Dianne Parkview 8:22.13

14 MARTINEZ, Chelsey Parkview 8:52.52

#31 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ORTEGA, Victoria Maumelle 13:38.89 10

2 RAMOS, Stephanie Maumelle 14:11.11 8

3 MATTHEWS, Margaret Maumelle 14:39.87 6

4 BURNS, Akalah Watson Chapel 15:52.91 5

5 DAVISON, Britton Parkview 15:58.33 4

6 LUNSFORD, Toni Watson Chapel 18:43.55 3

7 MARTINEZ, Chelsey Parkview 19:57.74 2

GARRNER, Dorilyn Watson Chapel NT

DEMPSEY, Madison White Hall NT

PEGLER, Dannyel White Hall NT

HARRIS, Liana Sylvan Hills NT

HARRISON, Kala Parkview NT

LEDER, Sara White Hall NT

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Ayana Sylvan Hills 15.00  (+0.1) 3(1) 10

2 HATTON, Aliya Sylvan Hills 15.75  (+0.1) 3(2) 8

3 LAMBERT, Paige Sylvan Hills 15.97  (+0.1) 3(3) 6

4 AKINS, Jade Hall 17.38  (+0.1) 3(4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Nekiya Watson Chapel 17.67  (+0.1) 3(5) 4

6 BELL, Trinity Parkview 17.73  (+0.1) 3(6) 3

7 EGBOSIMBA, Chinaenynwa Parkview 17.90  (+0.1) 3(7) 2

8 MILLER, Lakirra Pine Bluff 18.66  (–1.5) 2(1) 1

9 WALKER, Olivia Maumelle 19.18  (–1.5) 2(2)
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 WILSON, Tymare White Hall 20.47  (–1.5) 2(3)

11 JOHNSON, Latasha Hall 20.82  (–1.6) 1(1)

12 TOWNSEND, Kyla Parkview 20.93  (–1.5) 2(4)

13 BYNUM, Kierstin Parkview 20.96  (–1.5) 2(5)

14 KELLEY, Amaria White Hall 21.52  (–1.6) 1(2)

15 TIMMONS, Layla Maumelle 21.68  (–1.5) 2(6)

16 VENTRY, Kaitlyn White Hall 23.57  (–1.6) 1(3)

#25 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HATTON, Aliya Sylvan Hills 48.50 3(1) 10

2 LAMBERT, Paige Sylvan Hills 48.94 3(2) 8

3 BOYCE, Z'mari Watson Chapel 49.46 3(3) 6

4 HARRIS, Ayana Sylvan Hills 49.47 3(4) 5

5 SANDERS, Jordan Sylvan Hills 49.54 3(5) 4

6 EGBOSIMBA, Chinaenynwa Parkview 53.00 3(6) 3

7 AKINS, Jade Hall 53.24 2(1) 2

8 WHITTED, Taylor Watson Chapel 55.24 3(7) 1

9 HAYES, Tyonna Watson Chapel 55.74 1(1)

10 TOWNSEND, Kyla Parkview 55.93 2(2)

11 WILLIAMS, Nekiya Watson Chapel 57.52 3(8)

12 BELL, Trinity Parkview 57.68 2(3)

13 KELLEY, Amaria White Hall 58.52 2(4)

14 MILLER, Lakirra Pine Bluff 58.61 1(2)

15 BYNUM, Kierstin Parkview 1:04.18 2(5)

16 VENTRY, Kaitlyn White Hall 1:12.20 1(3)

#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sylvan Hills (A) 48.30 10

2 Parkview (A) 50.70 8

3 Pine Bluff (A) 50.90 6

4 Maumelle (A) 51.78 5

5 Watson Chapel (A) 52.17 4

6 White Hall (A) 52.52 3

7 Jacksonville (A) 54.88 2

#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sylvan Hills (A) 4:10.04 10

2 Pine Bluff (A) 4:17.47 8

3 Parkview (A) 4:20.62 6

4 Watson Chapel (A) 4:30.26 5

5 Maumelle (A) 4:42.23 4

6 Hall (A) 4:46.27 3

7 Jacksonville (A) 4:56.41 2

8 White Hall (A) 5:12.04 1
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#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sylvan Hills (A) 10:50.80 10

2 Watson Chapel (A) 11:04.37 8

3 Parkview (A) 11:04.96 6

4 Maumelle (A) 11:32.88 5

5 Pine Bluff (A) 12:16.51 4

6 White Hall (A) 12:49.59 3

#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MURPHY, Makalia Sylvan Hills 5' 0" 10

2 WHITTED, Taylor Watson Chapel 5' 0" 8

3 LAWSON, Sh'layna White Hall 4' 10" 6

4 DANIELS, Dasjah Sylvan Hills 4' 10" 5

5 JONES, Daviunia Sylvan Hills 4' 8" 4

6 WILLIAMS, Jordyn Parkview 4' 6" 3

7 BELL, Trinity Parkview 4' 4" 2

8 ROGERS, India Watson Chapel 4' 2" 1

9 EGBOSIMBA, Chinaenynwa Parkview 4' 2"

9 DEMPSEY, Madison White Hall 4' 2"

NESMITH, Jordan Parkview NH

#11 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 JASPER, Madison Maumelle 7' 7"

1 LEBBY, Alexiana Sylvan Hills 7' 7"

1 WILLIAMS, Haven Sylvan Hills 7' 7"

4 DANIELS, Dasjah Sylvan Hills 6' 7"

5 GREEN, Amya Watson Chapel 6' 7"

6 CHURCH, Kaylee White Hall 5' 7"

7 KENTLE, DeKeria Watson Chapel 4' 7"

CREWS, Jenna Maumelle NH

#3 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills 19' 01 /2   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LEE, Alexis Sylvan Hills 18' 11 /2   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MCNEAL, Karalynn Parkview 17' 4"   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WATKINS, Felicity Sylvan Hills 16' 2"   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 HARRIS, Ayana Sylvan Hills 16' 1"   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 EGBOSIMBA, Chinaenynwa Parkview 16' 1"   (NW) 2(5) 3

7 BOYCE, Z'mari Watson Chapel 16' 0"   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 JEAN-PIERRE, Akia Hall 15' 111 /2   (NW) 2(8) 1

9 TEMPLE, Sierra Maumelle 15' 7"   (NW) 2(9)

10 ALLEN, Laraya Maumelle 15' 1"   (NW) 1(1)

10 HAYES, Tyonna Watson Chapel 15' 1"   (NW) 2(10)

12 JOHNSON, Latasha Hall 14' 8"   (NW) 1(2)

13 HUSKEY, Brooklyn White Hall 14' 5"   (NW) 1(3)

5A CENTRAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
White Hall, AR
White Hall HS

4/23/2019 - 4/25/2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
MacDonald Timing, LLC

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/23/2019 9:17 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



#3 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 WILLIAMS, Nekiya Watson Chapel 14' 31 /2   (NW) 1(4)

14 MARSHALL, Timmyah Jacksonville 14' 31 /2   (NW) 2(11)

16 COOPER, Dianne Parkview 14' 2"   (NW) 1(5)

17 RALEFORD, Saidah Jacksonville 14' 1"   (NW) 1(6)

18 MASSEY, Denasia Watson Chapel 13' 81 /2   (NW) 1(7)

19 TOWNSEND, Kyla Parkview 13' 7"   (NW) 2(12)

20 BARNUM, Sydni Maumelle 12' 101 /2   (NW) 1(8)

21 CHUBB, Tyunna White Hall 11' 41 /2   (NW) 1(9)

22 VENTRY, Kaitlyn White Hall 11' 2"   (NW) 1(10)

23 SMITH, Sa'Mia White Hall 10' 111 /2   (NW) 1(11)

TIMMONS, Layla Maumelle FOUL 1

WILLIAMS, Jessica Jacksonville FOUL 1

#5 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HEARD, Mia Sylvan Hills 37' 10"   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 JEAN-PIERRE, Akia Hall 34' 2"   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 WHITNEY-JOHNS, N'dya Parkview 34' 0"   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NESMITH, Jordan Parkview 33' 6"   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 MCNEAL, Karalynn Parkview 33' 4"   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 BELL, Trinity Parkview 32' 11"   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 HUSKEY, Brooklyn White Hall 32' 6"   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 TEMPLE, Sierra Maumelle 32' 4"   (NW) 2(7) 1

9 FLEENOR, Jamie Sylvan Hills 32' 1"   (NW) 1(2)

10 TIMMONS, Layla Maumelle 31' 6"   (NW) 1(3)

10 ALLEN, Laraya Maumelle 31' 6"   (NW) 1(3)

12 CARRELL, Sadie Sylvan Hills 31' 5"   (NW) 2(8)

13 ROGERS, India Watson Chapel 30' 11"   (NW) 1(5)

14 PORTER, Tierra Hall 29' 4"   (NW) 1(6)

14 MARSHALL, Timmyah Jacksonville 29' 4"   (NW) 1(6)

#7 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLWYE, Kayla Sylvan Hills 34' 73 /4 2(1) 10

2 ENCALADE, Jodi Parkview 32' 10" 2(2) 8

3 SANDERS, Jordan Sylvan Hills 29' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 TAYLOR, Amia Parkview 29' 71 /2 2(4) 5

5 BELL, Ja'Kavia Watson Chapel 29' 41 /2 2(5) 4

6 METCALF, Imari Jacksonville 28' 8" 2(6) 3

7 KAMANGA, Michelle Parkview 27' 6" 2(7) 2

8 BIRTS, Beyonca Sylvan Hills 27' 01 /2 2(8) 1

9 HARDIN, Dallyce Maumelle 27' 0" 1(1)

10 KING, Haylee Watson Chapel 26' 101 /2 2(9)

11 CLARK, Elesia Pine Bluff 26' 8" 1(2)

12 MILLER, Asia Sylvan Hills 26' 51 /2 1(3)

13 FARSEE, Tynaila Maumelle 26' 31 /2 2(10)
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#7 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 MCNESPEY, Erika Maumelle 25' 51 /2 2(11)

15 CAMPBELL, Saryiah Pine Bluff 24' 111 /2 1(4)

16 HOLLINS, Arvionna Watson Chapel 24' 91 /2 1(5)

17 LINDSEY, Destiny White Hall 24' 0" 1(6)

18 BURNETT, Kyesha Pine Bluff 23' 41 /4 2(12)

19 DULANEY, Trinity Pine Bluff 22' 7" 2(13)

20 RICH, Samara Watson Chapel 22' 5" 1(7)

21 SHELTON, Faith Jacksonville 22' 31 /2 1(8)

22 LEE, Sanatonia White Hall 21' 8" 1(9)

23 CASWELL, Ravyn Jacksonville 21' 41 /2 1(10)

24 DOZIER, Simone Jacksonville 21' 3" 1(11)

25 SMITH, Sa'Mia White Hall 19' 71 /2 1(12)

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCNESPEY, Erika Maumelle 104' 7" 2(1) 10

2 COLWYE, Kayla Sylvan Hills 103' 9" 2(2) 8

3 MILLER, Asia Sylvan Hills 94' 0" 2(3) 6

4 KING, Haylee Watson Chapel 88' 5" 2(4) 5

5 CARRELL, Sadie Sylvan Hills 86' 0" 2(5) 4

6 TAYLOR, Amia Parkview 84' 8" 2(6) 3

7 BIRTS, Beyonca Sylvan Hills 79' 11" 1(1) 2

8 TURNER, Danaijah Watson Chapel 78' 1" 1(2) 1

9 ENCALADE, Jodi Parkview 77' 10" 2(7)

10 CAMPBELL, Saryiah Pine Bluff 74' 0" 2(8)

11 CLARK, Elesia Pine Bluff 71' 9" 2(9)

12 WATSON, Eudacy Watson Chapel 70' 0" 2(10)

13 FARSEE, Tynaila Maumelle 65' 9" 1(3)

14 BURNETT, Kyesha Pine Bluff 64' 9" 1(4)

15 RICH, Samara Watson Chapel 64' 3" 2(11)

16 DULANEY, Trinity Pine Bluff 60' 5" 1(5)

17 METCALF, Imari Jacksonville 59' 11" 2(12)

18 SHELTON, Faith Jacksonville 58' 0" 1(6)

19 KAMANGA, Michelle Parkview 56' 6" 1(7)

20 COLLINS, Selettia White Hall 55' 4" 1(8)

21 CASWELL, Ravyn Jacksonville 54' 10" 1(9)

22 LEE, Sanatonia White Hall 48' 1" 1(10)

23 DOZIER, Simone Jacksonville 46' 10" 1(11)

24 SMITH, Sa'Mia White Hall 41' 10" 1(12)

25 VENTRY, Kaitlyn White Hall 34' 8" 1(13)

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pine Bluff PINE 125

2 White Hall WHHA 108.5

3 Parkview PKVW 101
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Maumelle MAUM 91

5 Watson Chapel WACH 62

6 Sylvan Hills SYLV 60

7 Jacksonville JACK 49.5

8 Hall HALL 19

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Sylvan Hills SYLV 235

2 Maumelle MAUM 97

2 Parkview PKVW 97

4 Watson Chapel WACH 70

5 Hall HALL 52

6 Pine Bluff PINE 31

7 White Hall WHHA 30

8 Jacksonville JACK 7
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